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TRAFIEK 2012
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - JANUARI 2012
02.	 CS-DLD	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 LOWS	 -	 LSGS	 (3)
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 LSZB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 D-CCCA	 Learjet 35A	 Jet Executive Intl	 LHBP	 -	 EDDF	
04.	 HB-FVD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Engiadina	 LSZS	 -	 LSZH	 (6)
	 N191MA	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Aerospace Trust Management	 EDFZ	 -	 ELLX	
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
05.	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 EC-HCH	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Aeronova	 ESGG	 -	 LPPT	 (10)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI-LSGG-LOWI			 
06.	 D-EOMP	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Stichting Piper Pilots	 ELLX	 -	 EHLE	
	 OO-CNP	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (13)
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 EBLG	 -	 ZZZZ	 (7)
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 G-OBEI	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKMH	 (8)
	 OO-ELF	 Diamond DA.42	 Young Belgium Aviation	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-SVG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
08.	 HB-FVD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Engiadina	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBLG	 -	 ELLX	 (13)
	 OO-CNP	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-SJN	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.van Genugten	 EBZW	 -	 EHBK	
09.	 D-IFSH	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 FSH Schul und Charter	 LKKV	 -	 EDDP	
	 M-YWAY	 Gulfstream 4SP	 Blue Sky Leasing	 DFFD	 -	 EGNH	
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro	 EBLG	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LOWS	
	 TF-ROD	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Eagle Air	 EGGP	 -	 LIMP	 (10)
10.	 D-CNAF	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Binair	 LZIB	 -	 EDDK	 (13)
	 G-IMEC	 PA-31 Navajo C	 Planeco Ltd	 EGJA	 -	 EGJA	
	 OO-ALW	 Cessna F.177RG	 Eureka Aviation bvba	 EBKT	 -		
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
11.	 F-GNPD	 Beech 200	 Avdef	 LFMT	 -	 LFMT	 (13)
	 N9105C	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba (to OO-HTM)				  
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBDT	 -		
	 OO-TMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA	 first flight		 	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 LFMT	 -	 EHRD	
	 H-39	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht				  
12.	 CS-DXF	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEBL	 -	 EBBR	 (13)
	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (13)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LKPR	 (13)
	 OO-CNP	 Cessna F.152	 New CAG	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 PH-VVB	 Commander 114B	 Vliegschool Seppe	 LFAC	 -	 EHSE	 (14)
13.	 D-ECQA	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 S.van Herzele	 based			 
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EBKT	 -	 EBOS	 (22)
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EBOS	 (14)
	 N5551Q	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 Flamingo Air	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N9105C	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba (to OO-HTM)	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (14)
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LSGS	
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-LFPN-EHLE			 
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EDLN	 (17)
14.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 M-FIVE	 Beech 350	 Quadra Aviation	 LSZB	 -	 EGHI	
	 N219DW	 Cirrus SR.22	 D.Weston	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (15)
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBST	 -	 EBZW	 (24)
	 N6065U	 Cessna T182T	 Satellite Holdings BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LEO	 Tipsy T-66S Nipper II	 J.Veraart & C.Rokx	 EHSE	 -		
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	 (18)
	 N363CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 De Schacht	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (21)
	 OO-FSI	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Abelag	 LSGS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EHGG	 -	 EKKA	 (16)
	 YU-BZZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LQBK	 -	 LSZA	 (16)
16.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LFPB	
	 LX-AIO	 Cessna 172S	 Aerosport Luxembourg	 ELLX	 -	 ELLX	
	 N18WF	 BD.700 Global Express	 Westfield Aviation	 LSZH	 -	 EGWU	 (17)
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LOWI	 -	 EGGW	 (18)
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EGLL	
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EBLG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
17.	 D-EGLA	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-ELFB	 Cessna 172S	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 LFAC	 -	 EBGB	 (18)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-SKP	 Cessna 550 Citation SII	 Sky Service	 dep to EBKT			 
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKKA	 -	 LKTB	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (19)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (30)
	 PH-SVT	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 St.Vliegmaterieel Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
18.	 N145GS	 P-180 Avanti	 Pavia & Harcourt Llp	 EDNY	 -	 LOWS	 (20)
	 OO-HCT	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBST	 -	 EBLG	
19.	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDVK	 -	 EGBB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 PH-FMM	 Cirrus SR.22	 Bos Beheer BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 RS-02	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 ST-14	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	
20.	 CS-DRC	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LIRA	 -	 EDDF	
	 CS-DXZ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDS	 -	 LIRA	
	 D-CAWU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDLN	 -	 EDTY	
21.	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EGBB	 -	 EDLP	
	 OO-AYA	 Cessna F.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-ERK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
22.	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEXJ	 -	 LOWI	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 ULLI	 -	 ULLI	 (23)
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EHAM	 -	 EHBD	
23.	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-IDAK	 Beech C90A	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 EDBJ	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EBST	 -		
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	 (24)
	 OE-INT	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet	 LSZS	 -	 EGLF	
	 OO-POU	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -		
	 OO-PVZ	 Robinson R.44	 Helixense	 ZZZZ-ZZZZ-EGKR	 (24)
	 OO-XPY	 Robinson R.44	 Workwear Textiles nv	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (26)
24.	 CS-DHI	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LFHP	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-IDAK	 Beech C90A	 Transavia	 EDBJ	 -	 EDRY	
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (27)
	 N939SR	 Cirrus SR.20	 St.Flyers Int.	 EBOS	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 LSGS	 -	 EDDP	 (25)
	 OO-MUA	 Cessna F.172N	 Belgian Flight School	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-JIS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VCF	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFGJ	 -	 EBKH	 (1)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 YL-RAC	 Antonov 26	 RAF Avia	 LIPE-LIPE-LIPE	 (26)
26.	 CS-DHM	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 LIMC	
	 D-CSEB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin	 EHMZ	 -		
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -		
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-HCY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 EBST	 -	 EBSP	
	 YL-RAC	 Antonov 26	 RAF Avia	 LIPE	 -	 LFBD	
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
27.	 CS-DHM	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LIMC	 -	 LSZR	 (28)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (29)
	 N191MA	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Aerospace Trust Management	 ELLX	 -	 EDFZ	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-DXB	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 EDDP	 -	 EBBR	
	 PH-RBC	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Van der Most Beheer	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHBK	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-TJA	 Socata TBM-850	 Rembrand van Rijn vof	 EHBD-LOWW-EHBD			
28.	 D-EFAH	 Klemm Kl.107C	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT	 -		
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
29.	 CS-DFU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZB	 -	 EDDB	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
31.	 D-EYHP	 Aquila A.210	 Alpha Luftbild	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH	 -		
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -	 LZIB	 (9)
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	 LX-GJL	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LFOK	 -	 LFOK	 (1)
	 N227UT	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alpha	 EKYT	 -	 EKYT	 (2)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-			 

							     
	 First visits						    
							     
04.	 HB-FVD	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Engiadina				  
	 N191MA	 PA-31T Cheyenne I	 Aerospace Trust Management				  
07.	 G-OBEI	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter				  
09.	 TF-ROD	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Eagle Air				  
10.	 G-IMEC	 PA-31 Navajo C	 Planeco Ltd				  
11.	 N9105C	 Cessna 182T	 Activa Consult bvba (to OO-HTM)				  
	 OO-TMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 BAFA				  
12.	 G-LUBB	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management				  
13.	 D-ECQA	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 S.van Herzele				  
15.	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba				  
16.	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air				  
18.	 N145GS	 P-180 Avanti	 Pavia & Harcourt Llp				  
23.	 D-IDAK	 Beech C90A	 Transavia				  
	 OE-INT	 CL.605 Challenger	 Vista Jet				  
26.	 D-CSEB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh				  
27.	 PH-TJA	 Socata TBM-850	 Rembrand van Rijn vof				  
31.	 D-EYHP	 Aquila A.210	 Alpha Luftbild				  
	 LX-GJL	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg				  


